
KERALA KERAKARSHAKA SAHAKARANA FEDERATION LTD (KERAFED) 
Water Works Compound, Vellalyambalam,. Thiruvananthapuram-33, 

  Phone Nos.2326736, 2320504, Fax-0471-2326298      
KFD/MKG/106/24/19                        Date: 13/4/2023                                                                     

TENDER CUM AUCTION NOTICE 
 FOR OILED COCONUT OIL CAKE 
Sealed supercribed competitive Tenders are invited FOR OILED COCONUT OIL CAKE (As is 
where is  condition without grading) 
Sl.No. Location Quantity (including the weight of 

gunny bags) 
1 Kerafed Oil Complex,Karunagappally 750 MT(+/-10%) 

 
Empanelment fee : Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty five thousand only) 

In the form of D.D in favour of Managing Director, Kerala 
Kerakarshaka Sahakarana Federation Ltd., (KERAFED) 
payable at Trivandrum from any of the Nationalised Banks 
/ Co-operative Banks/Scheduled Banks. 

Payment terms : Advance payment before lifting the stock-By DD or RTGS 
Loading charge will be borne by KERAFED, transportation 
and unloading should be by the purchaser.  All taxes and 
leivies, if any should be paid by the purchaser.(GST Extra) 

Rate : Rate per MT-Ex Factory (GST Extra) 

Security deposit : 10% of the tendered value of the stock which is to be 
remitted before taking delivery of the stock and shall be 
adjusted on the last consignment. 

Weighment : Weighment (including the weight of gunny bags) at our   
weigh bridge at the concerned factory.   

                                                                    Weight of cake include gunny weight. Bag with cake 
weight will not come exactly 50Kg. It may below 50Kg  

                                                                   Or above 50Kg. 
Delivery : Delivery of the stock should be taken immediately 
  without grading ie within 30 days on receipt of work order 
                                                                    from Kerafed(entire quantity) 
Last Date of receipt of Tender :  25/4/23 at 3/30 P.M 
Tender Opening :  25/4/23 at 3/30P.M 
Venue : KERAFED Head Office, Vellayambalam, Trivandrum 
Sealed Tender to be addressed to : Managing Director, KERAFED, Water Works Compound, 
 Vellayambalam, Trivandrum 

 
 



 
 
 
All empanelled parties are requested to physically present at the tender opening venue 

and requested to submit their rates in a sealed cover.  
Those who are not in a position to attend physically can 
send their rates in a sealed cover through 
courier/registered post/any other media before tender 
opening.  Firstly auction will be conducted and then tender 
opening.  Rates obtained through tender/auction, 
whichever rates is higher that rate is accepted. Rates 
obtained through E mail is not accepted under any 
circumstances. 

Quality of stock : If any tenderer wish to examine the quality of the oil cake  
                                                       Lying at factory, he/she has the libery to examine the      

stock before the tender opening process, after fixing the  
                                                      Contract and issuing P.O, no requests will be entertained  
                                                      Regarding the quality of oil cake. 
                                                       
 
For any clarification please contact 0471-2321660, 9847957049.  
 
     Sd/- 
    MANAGING DIRECTOR 
 
 TENDER Form Next Page 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

                                                           Tender Form 
                                                        OILED COCONUT OIL CAKE 

To, 

 The Managing Director, 
 Kerafed Head Office,Vellayambalam, 
 Trivandrum 
Sir, 
  Sub: KFD/MKG/106/24/19 Dated 13/4/23 

 With reference to the above tender number I wish to quote my rate per MT for OILED 
COCONUT OIL CAKE (As is where is condition without grading) as follows:-  

1  
Kerafed Oil Complex,Karunagappally 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rs……………………………per MT 
 
Rupees……………………………………………………… 
 
      

Empanelment fee Details 

DD No……………………………. Date:…………………………Bank…………………………………………….. 

Address,…………………………………………… 

 …………………………………………… 
 …………………………………………… 
 ……………………………………………. 
 Phone…………………………………… 
     Thanking you, 
         Yours faithfully, 
 
                   (Signature with Name/ Seal) 
Date: 
 


